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Ges: Damen
1. 532 KÄCSER Zita  1988 HUN Benedek-Team 36:35,8
2. 612 KUBICKA Irmgard 300407 1960 AUT LG-AU Pregarten 38:54,4
3. 632 SCHUSTER Bernadette 330974 1981 AUT SK VÖEST 40:16,9
4. 589 SZAB Tünde  1988 HUN Benedek-Team 41:25,1
5. 624 PACHLATKO Verena 333056 1978 AUT LAC Amateure Steyr 41:36,3
6. 540 WINKLER Monika 300679 1975 AUT Tri Power Freistadt 42:25,8
7. 491 EGELSEDER Margit 301259 1967 AUT LG Kirchdorf 43:02,2
8. 596 DOLESCHAL Verena 333510 1985 AUT LAC Amateure Steyr 44:34,1
9. 634 WOHLSCHLAGER Maria 333498 1961 AUT LG-AU Pregarten 44:47,1
10. 574 HÖFLER Elisabeth 300797 1992 AUT LTU Linz 45:09,8
11. 619 MANDLBAUER Barbara 332912 1988 AUT LG Kirchdorf 45:13,1
12. 600 GLACK Marlene 332208 1994 AUT Union Neuhofen/Krems 45:43,7
13. 608 KRONBERGER Karin 333491 1993 AUT SU IGLA long life 47:01,8
14. 606 HUBER Sigrid 300801 1985 AUT LG-AU Pregarten 47:43,2
15. 538 SCHNEEBERGER Martha 300020 1964 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 48:45,4
16. 586 STIERMAYR Christa  1966 AUT Pasching 49:27,3
17. 679 KITZMÜLLER Monika  1982 AUT SU Eidenberg 49:52,9
18. 558 STEINER Gudrun 300608 1980 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 50:08,3
19. 570 AUINGER Gitti 2883 1962 AUT SU Laakirchen 50:38,2
20. 550 THANHEISER Isolde  1958 AUT Lcav Doubrava 51:02,7
21. 620 MANDLBAUER Michaela 332913 1990 AUT LG Kirchdorf 51:08,6
22. 565 FRAGNER Elisabeth 333535 1962 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 51:20,8
23. 513 HAIDER Ilse 333055 1949 AUT SK VÖEST 51:21,6
24. 635 WÖGERBAUER Simone 331563 1988 AUT ATSV Linz LA 52:38,6
25. 669 JURDA Eva Maria  1961 AUT ASKÖ Luftenberg 54:18,8
26. 644 HASLER Maria  1976 AUT EWD 55:57,7
27. 663 LEHNER Martina  1976 AUT Union Feldkirchen/Donau 56:07,1
28. 569 REINDL Gerlinde  1960 AUT Pasching 57:04,9
29. 579 WANDRAK Claudia  1972 AUT Enns 57:33,3
30. 637 KOLL Edeltraud  1966 AUT Union Eidenberg 59:09,4
31. 675 KNOTH Brigitte  1956 AUT Peilstein 1:00:14,4
32. 528 SHAMIYEH Andrea  1968 AUT ÖB TV Linz 1:02:09,9
33. 543 BERGER Andrea  1957 AUT Linz 1:06:58,4

Ges: Herren
1. 531 ELISHA KIPROTICH Sawe  1982 KEN Benedek-Team 30:31,5
2. 567 NDUSU David Kipkoech  1985 KEN Benedek-Team 33:22,3
3. 598 ENGLBRECHT Andreas 333456 1988 AUT TSL Bad Goisern 33:28,7
4. 595 DOLESCHAL Martin 332991 1979 AUT LAC Amateure Steyr 34:14,2
5. 614 LEITNER Thomas 333467 1986 AUT SU IGLA long life 34:36,8
6. 638 KUGLER Simon  1994 AUT LG-AU Pregarten 34:46,1
7. 594 DIßLBACHER Josef 333098 1969 AUT LCAV doubrava 35:05,6
8. 623 PACHLATKO Roman 330951 1974 AUT LAC Amateure Steyr 35:17,3
9. 464 MÄRZINGER Wolfgang 330482 1969 AUT LG-AU Pregarten 35:37,7
10. 537 AUMAYR Matthias 333013 1985 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 35:46,2
11. 530 KELLERER-PIRKLBAUER Helmut 300711 1970 AUT Tri Power Freistadt 35:52,2
12. 631 SCHREINER Franz 331171 1965 AUT SU IGLA long life 36:07,2
13. 591 AICHBAUER Thomas 331352 1981 AUT SU IGLA long life 36:13,2
14. 593 BEYER Josef 301039 1966 AUT SU IGLA long life 36:29,7
15. 680 REITBERGER Rudolf  1971 AUT LCC Wien 36:48,5
16. 519 FLOHBERGER Markus 300460 1979 AUT LC Ebensee 36:59,8
17. 533 RAFFETSEDER Bernhard 333517 1975 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 37:25,1
18. 628 PREINER Hubert 332973 1960 AUT LC Ebensee 37:36,4
19. 557 HOTZ Martin 300705 1973 AUT LG Kirchdorf 38:08,3
20. 662 INDRA Fritz  1963 AUT Union Rohrbach/Berg 38:11,5
21. 673 AFFENZELLER Christoph  1990 AUT OÖNachrichten 38:14,7
22. 670 GOLL Bernhard  1981 AUT Union Sport Linz 38:19,7
23. 683 SIMON Thomas  1991 AUT OÖNachrichten 38:29,2
24. 649 DERNTL Karl  1979 AUT VSG Move 38:32,9
25. 576 KATZMAYER Johann  1958 AUT SV Hellmonsödt 38:46,4
26. 640 MOLD Alwin  1970 AUT SU-Eidenberg 38:50,3
27. 665 HARRER Peter  1983 AUT Team Zisser Enns 38:56,2
28. 672 DANNER Johann  1955 AUT SU Raika Zwettl 39:03,5
29. 534 PEIL Erwin  1976 AUT SU-Eidenberg 39:08,3
30. 613 KÖNIGSMAIER Bernhard 300800 1968 AUT LC Ebensee 39:21,7
31. 495 PLANK Ronald  1977 AUT Linz 39:31,2
32. 629 PUCHNER Alois 301654 1952 AUT LG-AU Pregarten 39:32,6
33. 678 GSTÖTTENMAYR Ernst  1959 AUT NF St. Georgen/Gusen 39:35,3
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34. 514 DOBER Daniel  1981 AUT Eidenberg 40:00,8
35. 651 EISL Wolfgang  1984 AUT LG St Wolfgang 40:02,7
36. 602 HASLINGER Hansjörg 333124 1965 AUT SV Wallern 40:04,5
37. 497 EGGER Richard  1988 AUT PSV Wels 40:06,2
38. 468 MAYRHOFER Gerhard 333185 1962 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 40:12,7
39. 486 STRAßER Franz  1970 AUT Garsten 40:27,7
40. 601 GRALL Hermann 300055 1962 AUT LG Kirchdorf 40:53,3
41. 592 ASANGER Franz 330363 1961 AUT LG-AU Pregarten 41:08,3
42. 552 SCHWENTNER Florian  1998 AUT SU Eidenberg 41:12,3
43. 462 ZAUNER Johannes  1963 AUT LCAV doubrava 41:20,1
44. 609 KRONBERGER Lukas 333492 1995 AUT SU IGLA long life 41:25,5
45. 542 KERN Peter  1965 AUT SU Eidenberg 41:28,8
46. 578 HAHN Markus  1979 AUT Linz 41:36,7
47. 599 FARAH Farhan 300626 1990 AUT ATSV Linz LA 41:40,6
48. 516 PANGERL Marcel  1997 GER SUB Skiunion Böhmerwald 41:48,2
49. 547 SEIBERT Harald 300620 1965 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 41:51,9
50. 630 SCHLUCKHUBER Jakob 333494 1993 AUT LAC Amateure Steyr 41:59,9
51. 484 BREITWIESER Roman  1980 AUT Das Sprengkommando 42:08,6
52. 546 WOLDAN Peter 302131 1953 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 42:11,7
53. 548 BAUMANN Hermann  1968 AUT SV Lacken 42:21,3
54. 577 KAINEDER Christian  1976 AUT SV Hellmonsödt 42:58,2
55. 581 HOFMANN Andreas  1983 AUT Kollerschlag 43:02,7
56. 563 SEIRINGER Wolfgang  1980 AUT Union Fornach 43:09,8
57. 681 CERVICEK Florian  1975 AUT Schließheim bei Wels 43:11,7
58. 667 KURZMANN Erwin  1962 AUT Linz 43:18,7
59. 622 ORTHACKER Manfred 302321 1969 AUT ULC Linz Oberbank 43:36,9
60. 527 REICHÖR Franz 302471 1946 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 43:39,9
61. 529 KERSCHBAUMER Herbert  1965 AUT Linz 43:49,5
62. 585 HOFER Matthias  1997 AUT LG-AU Pregarten 43:59,9
63. 685 SCHÖNBRUNN Helmut  1962 AUT Glaserei Schönbrunn Wels 44:02,5
64. 573 MIKK Erich  1966 AUT PSVTri-Linz 44:09,2
65. 582 HAEUSLER Norbert  1961 AUT URC Spk. Langenlois 44:13,6
66. 659 FRÖLER Hansbert  1962 AUT SU Eidenberg 44:16,9
67. 627 PRAMHAS Franz 333230 1955 AUT LG Kirchdorf 44:25,1
68. 541 KLEMENT Ulrich  1972 AUT SC Nordwald 44:27,5
69. 524 SIXT Manfred  1971 AUT Union Rainbach 44:32,3
70. 618 LUGER Franz 301720 1957 AUT PSV Linz 44:42,9
71. 583 PECILE Heinz  1956 AUT LAC Amateure Steyr 44:51,1
72. 522 KRCA Martin  1975 AUT Linz 45:01,1
73. 525 ECKERSTORFER Manfred  1969 AUT SU- Eidenberg 45:01,6
74. 536 AICHINGER Thomas  1970 AUT Kematen an der Krems 45:06,8
75. 575 LANZERSTORFER Karl  1947 AUT Union Wels 45:07,6
76. 666 REITTER Roland  1969 AUT LRC Almtal 45:30,1
77. 654 LEITNER Thomas  1965 AUT Linz 45:54,0
78. 492 MAUTHNER Christian  1969 AUT Leonding 45:56,0
79. 621 NEUNDLINGER Alexander 300058 1996 AUT Union Neuhofen/Krems 45:57,0
80. 652 ROIS Dieter  1985 AUT Altenberger Metal Verein 45:58,0
81. 521 RATHNER Wolfgang  1966 AUT Leonding 46:00,0
82. 549 PARGFRIEDER Rudolf  1958 AUT Union Eidenberg 46:19,0
83. 639 KUGLER Tobias  2000 AUT LGAU- Pregarten 46:32,8
84. 633 SCHÜTZENEDER Herbert 332928 1948 AUT ASK Nettingsdorf Laufsport 46:53,7
85. 647 MAIR Alexander  1971 AUT Linz 46:56,5
86. 501 PUTSCHÖGL Daniel  1974 AUT SV Lichtenberg 47:03,3
87. 686 PARZER Karl-Heinz  1963 AUT TU-Wels 47:25,6
88. 535 HOLL Reinhard  1958 AUT Stadt Haag 47:27,6
89. 603 HELMBERGER Lukas 300788 1994 AUT LAC Nationalpark Molln 47:35,9
90. 643 LUGER Johann  1963 AUT Eidenberg 47:37,6
91. 661 RECHBERGER Toni  1959 AUT TR Realroadracing 47:52,9
92. 656 KIENBERGER Michael  1977 AUT Leonding 48:01,2
93. 506 HAGER Michael  1961 AUT Union Feldkirchen/Donau 48:06,1
94. 616 LEOPOLDSEDER Martin 300704 1959 AUT Tri Power Freistadt 48:24,4
95. 655 PLATZER Franz  1957 AUT AS-Holzhausen 48:44,1
96. 674 HENGSTSCHLÄGER Alexander  1993 AUT Lichtenberg 48:49,4
97. 677 GRASBÖCK Philipp  1982 AUT Linz 48:59,4
98. 691 KLATZER Thomas  1967 AUT Wels 49:02,5
99. 483 PRIMETZHOFER Isidor  1958 AUT DSM Fine Chemicals 49:25,2
100. 566 WEISHAR Gerhard 332815 1952 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 49:34,7
101. 668 KURZMANN Peter  1967 AUT Steyregg 50:03,4
102. 568 HELL Daniel  1988 AUT Brunnenthal 50:15,6
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103. 653 GSTÖTTNER Wolfgang  1963 AUT Linz 50:22,4
104. 561 KREISCHER Günther  1966 AUT Traun 50:27,8
105. 564 MÜHLBÖCK Stefan  1962 AUT nur4mi 50:35,2
106. 571 SCHNALLINGER Thomas  2000 AUT Leonding 50:37,7
107. 657 KERNÖCKER Reinhold  1956 AUT SU Raika Zwettl 50:42,7
108. 676 GRÜNBERGER Daniel  1978 AUT Lichtenberg 50:57,1
109. 650 ARNREITER Dieter  1964 AUT Linz 51:01,8
110. 641 MITTERMAYR Fabian  1998 AUT Gramastetten 51:41,8
111. 689 STREIBL Josef  1970 AUT Puchenau 51:49,5
112. 646 OSBELT Christian  1963 AUT Traun 51:58,3
113. 560 FIGERL Martin  1974 AUT Divegroup Austria 52:11,3
114. 493 SCHARMÜLLER Klaus  1972 AUT Lichtenberg 52:17,3
115. 645 LINTNER Robert  1962 AUT Linz 52:32,2
116. 551 HUMER Manfred  1961 AUT Lcav Doubrava 52:42,9
117. 671 ROIß Johann  1958 AUT KB St. Martin 53:07,6
118. 690 BOHAUMILIFZKY Thomas, Dr.  1959 AUT Gesunde-Gemeinde-Lichtenberg 53:10,6
119. 658 FREUDENTHALER Gabriel  1995 AUT NF Pucking 53:12,1
120. 682 RÖBL Alois  1967 AUT St. Marien 53:24,2
121. 509 SCHAUER Reinhard  1976 AUT niederwaldkirchen 53:31,6
122. 544 TREUER Andreas  1966 AUT Linzag 53:44,3
123. 572 STRASSER Thomas  1969 AUT Linz 54:38,9
124. 642 HARICH Jürgen  1974 AUT Linz 54:44,4
125. 469 ANGERHOFER Bernd  1979 AUT medsimlinz 55:04,9
126. 503 MARINGER Dieter  1956 AUT Siemens Linz 55:21,5
127. 510 ZECHMEISTER Alfred 333208 1950 AUT PSV Linz 55:23,5
128. 688 AUSTERLITZ Fritz  1941 AUT ULC Linz 55:29,3
129. 518 SCHNALLINGER Gerhard  1959 AUT Leonding 55:55,3
130. 664 LANZERSTORFER Franz  1963 AUT Union Feldkirchen 56:07,5
131. 553 JOBST Ewald  1968 AUT Linz 56:19,4
132. 500 WOLLENDORFER Gottfried  1943 AUT SU Eidenberg 56:27,7
133. 648 POINTNER Konrad  1961 AUT BMZ 56:48,6
134. 687 ZWIRCHMAYR Paul  1945 AUT Caesmann 57:14,2
135. 617 LINDL Dieter 331383 1941 AUT PSV Linz 57:28,7
136. 562 BACO Velibor  1985 AUT Linz 1:01:32,2
137. 660 LERCH Horst  1939 AUT Ottensheim 1:08:32,9
138. 545 GRUBER Josef  1965 AUT Kameradschaftsb. St.Martin 1:10:19,7
139. 605 HOFSTÄTTER Johann 301766 1936 AUT Union Gmunden 1:13:57,0
140. 597 EDER Hermann 330953 1933 AUT Sportunion Bad Leonfelden 1:15:39,0
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M15 (1997 u.jünger)  7.100m
1. 552 SCHWENTNER Florian  1998 AUT SU Eidenberg 41:12,3
2. 516 PANGERL Marcel  1997 GER SUB Skiunion Böhmerwald 41:48,2 35,9 1,5 %
3. 585 HOFER Matthias  1997 AUT LG-AU Pregarten 43:59,9 2:47,6 6,8 %
4. 639 KUGLER Tobias  2000 AUT LGAU- Pregarten 46:32,8 5:20,5 13,0 %
5. 571 SCHNALLINGER Thomas  2000 AUT Leonding 50:37,7 9:25,4 22,9 %
6. 641 MITTERMAYR Fabian  1998 AUT Gramastetten 51:41,8 10:29,5 25,5 %

M17 (1995/96)  7.100m
1. 609 KRONBERGER Lukas 333492 1995 AUT SU IGLA long life 41:25,5
2. 621 NEUNDLINGER Alexander 300058 1996 AUT Union Neuhofen/Krems 45:57,0 4:31,5 10,9 %
3. 658 FREUDENTHALER Gabriel  1995 AUT NF Pucking 53:12,1 11:46,6 28,4 %

W19 (1993/94)  7.100m
1. 600 GLACK Marlene 332208 1994 AUT Union Neuhofen/Krems 45:43,7
2. 608 KRONBERGER Karin 333491 1993 AUT SU IGLA long life 47:01,8 1:18,1 2,8 %

M19 (1993/94)  7.100m
1. 638 KUGLER Simon  1994 AUT LG-AU Pregarten 34:46,1
2. 630 SCHLUCKHUBER Jakob 333494 1993 AUT LAC Amateure Steyr 41:59,9 7:13,8 20,8 %
3. 603 HELMBERGER Lukas 300788 1994 AUT LAC Nationalpark Molln 47:35,9 12:49,8 36,9 %
4. 674 HENGSTSCHLÄGER Alexander  1993 AUT Lichtenberg 48:49,4 14:03,3 40,4 %

W20 (1983/92)  7.100m
1. 532 KÄCSER Zita  1988 HUN Benedek-Team 36:35,8
2. 589 SZAB Tünde  1988 HUN Benedek-Team 41:25,1 4:49,3 13,2 %
3. 596 DOLESCHAL Verena 333510 1985 AUT LAC Amateure Steyr 44:34,1 7:58,3 21,8 %
4. 574 HÖFLER Elisabeth 300797 1992 AUT LTU Linz 45:09,8 8:34,0 23,4 %
5. 619 MANDLBAUER Barbara 332912 1988 AUT LG Kirchdorf 45:13,1 8:37,3 23,6 %
6. 606 HUBER Sigrid 300801 1985 AUT LG-AU Pregarten 47:43,2 11:07,4 30,4 %
7. 620 MANDLBAUER Michaela 332913 1990 AUT LG Kirchdorf 51:08,6 14:32,8 39,7 %
8. 635 WÖGERBAUER Simone 331563 1988 AUT ATSV Linz LA 52:38,6 16:02,8 43,8 %

M20 (1983/92)  7.100m
1. 567 NDUSU David Kipkoech  1985 KEN Benedek-Team 33:22,3
2. 598 ENGLBRECHT Andreas 333456 1988 AUT TSL Bad Goisern 33:28,7 6,4 0,3 %
3. 614 LEITNER Thomas 333467 1986 AUT SU IGLA long life 34:36,8 1:14,5 3,7 %
4. 537 AUMAYR Matthias 333013 1985 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 35:46,2 2:23,9 7,2 %
5. 673 AFFENZELLER Christoph  1990 AUT OÖNachrichten 38:14,7 4:52,4 14,6 %
6. 683 SIMON Thomas  1991 AUT OÖNachrichten 38:29,2 5:06,9 15,3 %
7. 665 HARRER Peter  1983 AUT Team Zisser Enns 38:56,2 5:33,9 16,7 %
8. 651 EISL Wolfgang  1984 AUT LG St Wolfgang 40:02,7 6:40,4 20,0 %
9. 497 EGGER Richard  1988 AUT PSV Wels 40:06,2 6:43,9 20,2 %
10. 599 FARAH Farhan 300626 1990 AUT ATSV Linz LA 41:40,6 8:18,3 24,9 %
11. 581 HOFMANN Andreas  1983 AUT Kollerschlag 43:02,7 9:40,4 29,0 %
12. 652 ROIS Dieter  1985 AUT Altenberger Metal Verein 45:58,0 12:35,7 37,7 %
13. 568 HELL Daniel  1988 AUT Brunnenthal 50:15,6 16:53,3 50,6 %
14. 562 BACO Velibor  1985 AUT Linz 1:01:32,2 28:09,9 84,4 %

W30 (1978/82)  7.100m
1. 632 SCHUSTER Bernadette 330974 1981 AUT SK VÖEST 40:16,9
2. 624 PACHLATKO Verena 333056 1978 AUT LAC Amateure Steyr 41:36,3 1:19,4 3,3 %
3. 679 KITZMÜLLER Monika  1982 AUT SU Eidenberg 49:52,9 9:36,0 23,8 %
4. 558 STEINER Gudrun 300608 1980 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 50:08,3 9:51,4 24,5 %

M30 (1978/82)  7.100m
1. 531 ELISHA KIPROTICH Sawe  1982 KEN Benedek-Team 30:31,5
2. 595 DOLESCHAL Martin 332991 1979 AUT LAC Amateure Steyr 34:14,2 3:42,7 12,2 %
3. 591 AICHBAUER Thomas 331352 1981 AUT SU IGLA long life 36:13,2 5:41,7 18,7 %
4. 519 FLOHBERGER Markus 300460 1979 AUT LC Ebensee 36:59,8 6:28,3 21,2 %
5. 670 GOLL Bernhard  1981 AUT Union Sport Linz 38:19,7 7:48,2 25,6 %
6. 649 DERNTL Karl  1979 AUT VSG Move 38:32,9 8:01,4 26,3 %
7. 514 DOBER Daniel  1981 AUT Eidenberg 40:00,8 9:29,3 31,1 %
8. 578 HAHN Markus  1979 AUT Linz 41:36,7 11:05,2 36,3 %
9. 484 BREITWIESER Roman  1980 AUT Das Sprengkommando 42:08,6 11:37,1 38,1 %
10. 563 SEIRINGER Wolfgang  1980 AUT Union Fornach 43:09,8 12:38,3 41,4 %
11. 677 GRASBÖCK Philipp  1982 AUT Linz 48:59,4 18:27,9 60,5 %
12. 676 GRÜNBERGER Daniel  1978 AUT Lichtenberg 50:57,1 20:25,6 66,9 %
13. 469 ANGERHOFER Bernd  1979 AUT medsimlinz 55:04,9 24:33,4 80,4 %
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W35 (1973/77)  7.100m
1. 540 WINKLER Monika 300679 1975 AUT Tri Power Freistadt 42:25,8
2. 644 HASLER Maria  1976 AUT EWD 55:57,7 13:31,9 31,9 %
3. 663 LEHNER Martina  1976 AUT Union Feldkirchen/Donau 56:07,1 13:41,3 32,3 %

M35 (1973/77)  7.100m
1. 623 PACHLATKO Roman 330951 1974 AUT LAC Amateure Steyr 35:17,3
2. 533 RAFFETSEDER Bernhard 333517 1975 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 37:25,1 2:07,8 6,0 %
3. 557 HOTZ Martin 300705 1973 AUT LG Kirchdorf 38:08,3 2:51,0 8,1 %
4. 534 PEIL Erwin  1976 AUT SU-Eidenberg 39:08,3 3:51,0 10,9 %
5. 495 PLANK Ronald  1977 AUT Linz 39:31,2 4:13,9 12,0 %
6. 577 KAINEDER Christian  1976 AUT SV Hellmonsödt 42:58,2 7:40,9 21,8 %
7. 681 CERVICEK Florian  1975 AUT Schließheim bei Wels 43:11,7 7:54,4 22,4 %
8. 522 KRCA Martin  1975 AUT Linz 45:01,1 9:43,8 27,6 %
9. 501 PUTSCHÖGL Daniel  1974 AUT SV Lichtenberg 47:03,3 11:46,0 33,3 %
10. 656 KIENBERGER Michael  1977 AUT Leonding 48:01,2 12:43,9 36,1 %
11. 560 FIGERL Martin  1974 AUT Divegroup Austria 52:11,3 16:54,0 47,9 %
12. 509 SCHAUER Reinhard  1976 AUT niederwaldkirchen 53:31,6 18:14,3 51,7 %
13. 642 HARICH Jürgen  1974 AUT Linz 54:44,4 19:27,1 55,1 %

W40 (1968/72)  7.100m
1. 579 WANDRAK Claudia  1972 AUT Enns 57:33,3
2. 528 SHAMIYEH Andrea  1968 AUT ÖB TV Linz 1:02:09,9 4:36,6 8,0 %

M40 (1968/72)  7.100m
1. 594 DIßLBACHER Josef 333098 1969 AUT LCAV doubrava 35:05,6
2. 464 MÄRZINGER Wolfgang 330482 1969 AUT LG-AU Pregarten 35:37,7 32,1 1,5 %
3. 530 KELLERER-PIRKLBAUER Helmut 300711 1970 AUT Tri Power Freistadt 35:52,2 46,6 2,2 %
4. 680 REITBERGER Rudolf  1971 AUT LCC Wien 36:48,5 1:42,9 4,9 %
5. 640 MOLD Alwin  1970 AUT SU-Eidenberg 38:50,3 3:44,7 10,7 %
6. 613 KÖNIGSMAIER Bernhard 300800 1968 AUT LC Ebensee 39:21,7 4:16,1 12,2 %
7. 486 STRAßER Franz  1970 AUT Garsten 40:27,7 5:22,1 15,3 %
8. 548 BAUMANN Hermann  1968 AUT SV Lacken 42:21,3 7:15,7 20,7 %
9. 622 ORTHACKER Manfred 302321 1969 AUT ULC Linz Oberbank 43:36,9 8:31,3 24,3 %
10. 541 KLEMENT Ulrich  1972 AUT SC Nordwald 44:27,5 9:21,9 26,7 %
11. 524 SIXT Manfred  1971 AUT Union Rainbach 44:32,3 9:26,7 26,9 %
12. 525 ECKERSTORFER Manfred  1969 AUT SU- Eidenberg 45:01,6 9:56,0 28,3 %
13. 536 AICHINGER Thomas  1970 AUT Kematen an der Krems 45:06,8 10:01,2 28,6 %
14. 666 REITTER Roland  1969 AUT LRC Almtal 45:30,1 10:24,5 29,7 %
15. 492 MAUTHNER Christian  1969 AUT Leonding 45:56,0 10:50,4 30,9 %
16. 647 MAIR Alexander  1971 AUT Linz 46:56,5 11:50,9 33,8 %
17. 689 STREIBL Josef  1970 AUT Puchenau 51:49,5 16:43,9 47,7 %
18. 493 SCHARMÜLLER Klaus  1972 AUT Lichtenberg 52:17,3 17:11,7 49,0 %
19. 572 STRASSER Thomas  1969 AUT Linz 54:38,9 19:33,3 55,7 %
20. 553 JOBST Ewald  1968 AUT Linz 56:19,4 21:13,8 60,5 %

W45 (1963/67)  7.100m
1. 491 EGELSEDER Margit 301259 1967 AUT LG Kirchdorf 43:02,2
2. 538 SCHNEEBERGER Martha 300020 1964 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 48:45,4 5:43,2 13,3 %
3. 586 STIERMAYR Christa  1966 AUT Pasching 49:27,3 6:25,1 14,9 %
4. 637 KOLL Edeltraud  1966 AUT Union Eidenberg 59:09,4 16:07,2 37,5 %

M45 (1963/67)  7.100m
1. 631 SCHREINER Franz 331171 1965 AUT SU IGLA long life 36:07,2
2. 593 BEYER Josef 301039 1966 AUT SU IGLA long life 36:29,7 22,5 1,0 %
3. 662 INDRA Fritz  1963 AUT Union Rohrbach/Berg 38:11,5 2:04,3 5,7 %
4. 602 HASLINGER Hansjörg 333124 1965 AUT SV Wallern 40:04,5 3:57,3 10,9 %
5. 462 ZAUNER Johannes  1963 AUT LCAV doubrava 41:20,1 5:12,9 14,4 %
6. 542 KERN Peter  1965 AUT SU Eidenberg 41:28,8 5:21,6 14,8 %
7. 547 SEIBERT Harald 300620 1965 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 41:51,9 5:44,7 15,9 %
8. 529 KERSCHBAUMER Herbert  1965 AUT Linz 43:49,5 7:42,3 21,3 %
9. 573 MIKK Erich  1966 AUT PSVTri-Linz 44:09,2 8:02,0 22,2 %
10. 654 LEITNER Thomas  1965 AUT Linz 45:54,0 9:46,8 27,1 %
11. 521 RATHNER Wolfgang  1966 AUT Leonding 46:00,0 9:52,8 27,4 %
12. 686 PARZER Karl-Heinz  1963 AUT TU-Wels 47:25,6 11:18,4 31,3 %
13. 643 LUGER Johann  1963 AUT Eidenberg 47:37,6 11:30,4 31,9 %
14. 691 KLATZER Thomas  1967 AUT Wels 49:02,5 12:55,3 35,8 %
15. 668 KURZMANN Peter  1967 AUT Steyregg 50:03,4 13:56,2 38,6 %
16. 653 GSTÖTTNER Wolfgang  1963 AUT Linz 50:22,4 14:15,2 39,5 %
17. 561 KREISCHER Günther  1966 AUT Traun 50:27,8 14:20,6 39,7 %
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18. 650 ARNREITER Dieter  1964 AUT Linz 51:01,8 14:54,6 41,3 %
19. 646 OSBELT Christian  1963 AUT Traun 51:58,3 15:51,1 43,9 %
20. 682 RÖBL Alois  1967 AUT St. Marien 53:24,2 17:17,0 47,8 %
21. 544 TREUER Andreas  1966 AUT Linzag 53:44,3 17:37,1 48,8 %
22. 664 LANZERSTORFER Franz  1963 AUT Union Feldkirchen 56:07,5 20:00,3 55,4 %
23. 545 GRUBER Josef  1965 AUT Kameradschaftsb. St.Martin 1:10:19,7 34:12,5 94,7 %

W50 (1958/62)  7.100m
1. 612 KUBICKA Irmgard 300407 1960 AUT LG-AU Pregarten 38:54,4
2. 634 WOHLSCHLAGER Maria 333498 1961 AUT LG-AU Pregarten 44:47,1 5:52,7 15,1 %
3. 570 AUINGER Gitti 2883 1962 AUT SU Laakirchen 50:38,2 11:43,8 30,1 %
4. 550 THANHEISER Isolde  1958 AUT Lcav Doubrava 51:02,7 12:08,3 31,2 %
5. 565 FRAGNER Elisabeth 333535 1962 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 51:20,8 12:26,4 32,0 %
6. 669 JURDA Eva Maria  1961 AUT ASKÖ Luftenberg 54:18,8 15:24,4 39,6 %
7. 569 REINDL Gerlinde  1960 AUT Pasching 57:04,9 18:10,5 46,7 %

M50 (1958/62)  7.100m
1. 628 PREINER Hubert 332973 1960 AUT LC Ebensee 37:36,4
2. 576 KATZMAYER Johann  1958 AUT SV Hellmonsödt 38:46,4 1:10,0 3,1 %
3. 678 GSTÖTTENMAYR Ernst  1959 AUT NF St. Georgen/Gusen 39:35,3 1:58,9 5,3 %
4. 468 MAYRHOFER Gerhard 333185 1962 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 40:12,7 2:36,3 6,9 %
5. 601 GRALL Hermann 300055 1962 AUT LG Kirchdorf 40:53,3 3:16,9 8,7 %
6. 592 ASANGER Franz 330363 1961 AUT LG-AU Pregarten 41:08,3 3:31,9 9,4 %
7. 667 KURZMANN Erwin  1962 AUT Linz 43:18,7 5:42,3 15,2 %
8. 685 SCHÖNBRUNN Helmut  1962 AUT Glaserei Schönbrunn Wels 44:02,5 6:26,1 17,1 %
9. 582 HAEUSLER Norbert  1961 AUT URC Spk. Langenlois 44:13,6 6:37,2 17,6 %
10. 659 FRÖLER Hansbert  1962 AUT SU Eidenberg 44:16,9 6:40,5 17,7 %
11. 549 PARGFRIEDER Rudolf  1958 AUT Union Eidenberg 46:19,0 8:42,6 23,2 %
12. 535 HOLL Reinhard  1958 AUT Stadt Haag 47:27,6 9:51,2 26,2 %
13. 661 RECHBERGER Toni  1959 AUT TR Realroadracing 47:52,9 10:16,5 27,3 %
14. 506 HAGER Michael  1961 AUT Union Feldkirchen/Donau 48:06,1 10:29,7 27,9 %
15. 616 LEOPOLDSEDER Martin 300704 1959 AUT Tri Power Freistadt 48:24,4 10:48,0 28,7 %
16. 483 PRIMETZHOFER Isidor  1958 AUT DSM Fine Chemicals 49:25,2 11:48,8 31,4 %
17. 564 MÜHLBÖCK Stefan  1962 AUT nur4mi 50:35,2 12:58,8 34,5 %
18. 645 LINTNER Robert  1962 AUT Linz 52:32,2 14:55,8 39,7 %
19. 551 HUMER Manfred  1961 AUT Lcav Doubrava 52:42,9 15:06,5 40,2 %
20. 671 ROIß Johann  1958 AUT KB St. Martin 53:07,6 15:31,2 41,3 %
21. 690 BOHAUMILIFZKY Thomas, Dr.  1959 AUT Gesunde-Gemeinde-Lichtenberg 53:10,6 15:34,2 41,4 %
22. 518 SCHNALLINGER Gerhard  1959 AUT Leonding 55:55,3 18:18,9 48,7 %
23. 648 POINTNER Konrad  1961 AUT BMZ 56:48,6 19:12,2 51,1 %

W55 (1953/57)  7.100m
1. 675 KNOTH Brigitte  1956 AUT Peilstein 1:00:14,4
2. 543 BERGER Andrea  1957 AUT Linz 1:06:58,4 6:44,0 11,2 %

M55 (1953/57)  7.100m
1. 672 DANNER Johann  1955 AUT SU Raika Zwettl 39:03,5
2. 546 WOLDAN Peter 302131 1953 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 42:11,7 3:08,2 8,0 %
3. 627 PRAMHAS Franz 333230 1955 AUT LG Kirchdorf 44:25,1 5:21,6 13,7 %
4. 618 LUGER Franz 301720 1957 AUT PSV Linz 44:42,9 5:39,4 14,5 %
5. 583 PECILE Heinz  1956 AUT LAC Amateure Steyr 44:51,1 5:47,6 14,8 %
6. 655 PLATZER Franz  1957 AUT AS-Holzhausen 48:44,1 9:40,6 24,8 %
7. 657 KERNÖCKER Reinhold  1956 AUT SU Raika Zwettl 50:42,7 11:39,2 29,8 %
8. 503 MARINGER Dieter  1956 AUT Siemens Linz 55:21,5 16:18,0 41,7 %

W60 (1948/52)  7.100m
1. 513 HAIDER Ilse 333055 1949 AUT SK VÖEST 51:21,6

M60 (1948/52)  7.100m
1. 629 PUCHNER Alois 301654 1952 AUT LG-AU Pregarten 39:32,6
2. 633 SCHÜTZENEDER Herbert 332928 1948 AUT ASK Nettingsdorf Laufsport 46:53,7 7:21,1 18,6 %
3. 566 WEISHAR Gerhard 332815 1952 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 49:34,7 10:02,1 25,4 %
4. 510 ZECHMEISTER Alfred 333208 1950 AUT PSV Linz 55:23,5 15:50,9 40,1 %

M65 (1943/47)  7.100m
1. 527 REICHÖR Franz 302471 1946 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 43:39,9
2. 575 LANZERSTORFER Karl  1947 AUT Union Wels 45:07,6 1:27,7 3,3 %
3. 500 WOLLENDORFER Gottfried  1943 AUT SU Eidenberg 56:27,7 12:47,8 29,3 %
4. 687 ZWIRCHMAYR Paul  1945 AUT Caesmann 57:14,2 13:34,3 31,1 %



39. Internationaler VKB-Gislauf 2012
Ergebnisliste  7100m 
Rang StNr Name Code GebJ Ld Verein / Ort Laufzeit

29.9.2012 W1101046E71.rtf Blatt: 4 von 4

M70 (1938/42)  7.100m
1. 688 AUSTERLITZ Fritz  1941 AUT ULC Linz 55:29,3
2. 617 LINDL Dieter 331383 1941 AUT PSV Linz 57:28,7 1:59,4 3,6 %
3. 660 LERCH Horst  1939 AUT Ottensheim 1:08:32,9 13:03,6 23,5 %

M75 (1933/37)  7.100m
1. 605 HOFSTÄTTER Johann 301766 1936 AUT Union Gmunden 1:13:57,0
2. 597 EDER Hermann 330953 1933 AUT Sportunion Bad Leonfelden 1:15:39,0 1:42,0 2,3 %
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W07 (2005 u.jünger)  400m
1. 359 GINTERSEDER Carmen  2005 AUT SU Eidenberg 02:27,5
2. 361 OPPHOLZER Vanessa  2005 AUT Linz 02:30,1 2,6 1,8 %
3. 371 ROIS Klara  2006 AUT SU Eidenberg 02:35,6 8,1 5,5 %
4. 348 PEIL Johanna  2007 AUT SU Eidenberg 02:49,1 21,6 14,6 %
5. 339 PFATSCHBACHER Hannah  2008 AUT SU Kirchschlag 02:52,1 24,6 16,7 %
6. 319 NEUBAUER Anja  2007 AUT Eidenberg 02:55,1 27,6 18,7 %
7. 303 STAUDACHER Marie  2008 AUT SU Geng 03:20,6 53,1 36,0 %
8. 342 SCHMIDINGER Maria  2007 AUT SU Eidenberg 04:04,1 1:36,6 65,5 %

M07 (2005 u.jünger)  400m
1. 314 SCHWENTNER Matthias  2005 AUT SU Eidenberg 02:12,7
2. 325 KASTNER Daniel  2005 AUT SV Gramastetten 02:22,7 10,0 7,5 %
3. 343 SCHMIDINGER Elias  2005 AUT SU Eidenberg 02:24,9 12,2 9,2 %
4. 375 KÖPPL Max  2006 AUT SU Eidenberg 02:27,2 14,5 10,9 %
5. 354 PFLEGER Felix  2005 AUT SU Geng 02:35,3 22,6 17,0 %
6. 369 ROIS Michael  2006 AUT SU Eidenberg 02:39,1 26,4 19,9 %
7. 349 PFLEGER Markus  2007 AUT SU Geng 02:53,3 40,6 30,6 %
8. 332 HAUDUM Jakob  2008 AUT Kindergarten Lichtenberg 03:04,8 52,1 39,3 %
9. 347 SCHMIDINGER Rafael  2009 AUT SU Eidenberg 03:34,1 1:21,4 61,3 %
10. 305 HOFSTADLER Fabian  2009 AUT SU Geng 03:36,4 1:23,7 63,1 %
11. 364 REISENBERGER Sebastian  2009 AUT ASKÖ Gunskirchen 05:36,7 3:24,0 153,7 %

W09 (2003/04)  400m
1. 370 ROIS Johanna  2003 AUT SU Eidenberg 01:58,4
2. 378 BREUER Victoria  2004 AUT ATSV Linz LA 02:02,6 4,2 3,5 %
3. 360 BIRKLBAUER Sonja  2004 AUT Gramastetten 02:07,9 9,5 8,0 %
4. 345 LANZERSTORFER Sarah  2004 AUT Gramastetten 02:10,5 12,1 10,2 %
5. 337 PFATSCHBACHER Elisa-Marie  2004 AUT SU Kirchschlag 02:11,3 12,9 10,9 %
6. 379 DISSLBACHER Karina  2004 AUT LLV Doubrava 02:14,1 15,7 13,3 %
7. 338 WÖGER Sarah  2003 AUT VS Gramastetten 02:43,9 45,5 38,4 %

M09 (2003/04)  400m
1. 331 HAUDUM Moritz  2003 AUT Zehnkampf Union Linz 01:46,5
2. 374 KÖPPL Daniel  2004 AUT SU Eidenberg 01:57,2 10,7 10,0 %
3. 367 MATISCHEK Jakob  2004 AUT SU Geng 02:00,4 13,9 13,1 %
4. 356 BURGSTALLER Michael  2004 AUT SU Geng 02:02,7 16,2 15,2 %
5. 372 ROIS Peter  2004 AUT SU Eidenberg 02:18,3 31,8 29,9 %

W11 (2001/02)  620m
1. 307 PARGFRIEDER Nadja  2002 AUT Sportunion Eidenberg 03:05,3
2. 317 HÖGLINGER Andrea  2001 AUT HS Gramastetten 03:08,3 3,0 1,6 %
3. 352 NEUBAUER Magdalena  2001 AUT SU Eidenberg 03:14,1 8,8 4,7 %
4. 330 STRUTZENBERGER Magdalena  2001 AUT LAC Nationalpark Molln 03:21,4 16,1 8,7 %
5. 358 BUCHGEHER Galina  2001 AUT Lichtenberg 03:34,7 29,4 15,9 %
6. 377 BREUER Vanessa  2001 AUT ATSV Linz LA 03:35,5 30,2 16,3 %
7. 318 PROMMER Michaela  2001 AUT HS Gramastetten 03:54,5 49,2 26,6 %

M11 (2001/02)  620m
1. 334 STIRMAYR Markus  2002 AUT TV Gramastetten 02:47,6
2. 366 MATISCHEK David  2001 AUT SU Geng 02:48,4 0,8 0,5 %
3. 302 KAISER Daniel  2001 AUT SU Eidenberg 02:53,1 5,5 3,3 %
4. 322 PANGERL Massimo  2002 GER SUB Skiunion Böhmerwald 02:56,1 8,5 5,1 %
5. 326 DANNER Jürgen  2001 AUT SU Raika Zwettl 03:01,3 13,7 8,2 %
6. 306 PARGFRIEDER Ronny  2001 AUT Sportunion Eidenberg 03:02,1 14,5 8,7 %
7. 357 MIKO Samuel  2001 AUT ULC Linz 03:02,9 15,3 9,1 %
8. 333 STIRMAYR Severin  2002 AUT TV Gramastetten 03:05,4 17,8 10,6 %
9. 304 STAUDACHER Matthias  2002 AUT SU Geng 03:11,1 23,5 14,0 %
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W13 (1999/00)  620m
1. 340 PEHERSTORFER Lisa  2000 AUT SV Lichtenberg 02:45,6
2. 312 MITTERMAYR Elena  1999 AUT SU Eidenberg 02:51,3 5,7 3,4 %
 365 MATISCHEK Nicole  1999 AUT SU Geng 02:51,3 5,7 3,4 %
4. 301 KAISER Denise  2000 AUT SU Eidenberg 02:58,8 13,2 8,0 %
5. 355 LENGAUER Fiona  2000 AUT Linz 03:24,2 38,6 23,3 %

M13 (1999/00)  620m
1. 324 KATZMAYER Daniel  2000 AUT HS Oberneukirchen 02:27,5
2. 344 LANZERSTORFER Daniel  2000 AUT Gramastetten 02:36,8 9,3 6,3 %
3. 321 HOLLINGER Jakob  2000 AUT Union Bad Leonfelden 02:41,8 14,3 9,7 %
4. 341 PEHERSTORFER Roman  1999 AUT SV Lichtenberg 02:44,4 16,9 11,5 %
5. 327 DANNER Harald  1999 AUT SU Raika Zwettl 02:49,9 22,4 15,2 %
6. 323 KOLL Felix  2000 AUT Union Eidenberg 03:05,6 38,1 25,8 %
7. 336 SEEMANN Oskar  2000 AUT Skinfit OÖ 03:15,2 47,7 32,3 %
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LM-Ges:Damen
1. 612 KUBICKA Irmgard 300407 1960  LG-AU Pregarten 38:54,4
2. 632 SCHUSTER Bernadette 330974 1981  SK VÖEST 40:16,9
3. 624 PACHLATKO Verena 333056 1978  LAC Amateure Steyr 41:36,3
4. 540 WINKLER Monika 300679 1975  Tri Power Freistadt 42:25,8
5. 491 EGELSEDER Margit 301259 1967  LG Kirchdorf 43:02,2
6. 596 DOLESCHAL Verena 333510 1985  LAC Amateure Steyr 44:34,1
7. 634 WOHLSCHLAGER Maria 333498 1961  LG-AU Pregarten 44:47,1
8. 574 HÖFLER Elisabeth 300797 1992  LTU Linz 45:09,8
9. 619 MANDLBAUER Barbara 332912 1988  LG Kirchdorf 45:13,1
10. 600 GLACK Marlene 332208 1994  Union Neuhofen/Krems 45:43,7
11. 608 KRONBERGER Karin 333491 1993  SU IGLA long life 47:01,8
12. 606 HUBER Sigrid 300801 1985  LG-AU Pregarten 47:43,2
13. 538 SCHNEEBERGER Martha 300020 1964  SV Gallneukirchen 48:45,4
14. 558 STEINER Gudrun 300608 1980  SV Gallneukirchen 50:08,3
15. 570 AUINGER Gitti 2883 1962  SU Laakirchen 50:38,2
16. 620 MANDLBAUER Michaela 332913 1990  LG Kirchdorf 51:08,6
17. 565 FRAGNER Elisabeth 333535 1962  SV Gallneukirchen 51:20,8
18. 513 HAIDER Ilse 333055 1949  SK VÖEST 51:21,6
19. 635 WÖGERBAUER Simone 331563 1988  ATSV Linz LA 52:38,6

LM-Ges:Herren
1. 598 ENGLBRECHT Andreas 333456 1988  TSL Bad Goisern 33:28,7
2. 595 DOLESCHAL Martin 332991 1979  LAC Amateure Steyr 34:14,2
3. 614 LEITNER Thomas 333467 1986  SU IGLA long life 34:36,8
4. 638 KUGLER Simon  1994  LG-AU Pregarten 34:46,1
5. 594 DIßLBACHER Josef 333098 1969  LCAV doubrava 35:05,6
6. 623 PACHLATKO Roman 330951 1974  LAC Amateure Steyr 35:17,3
7. 464 MÄRZINGER Wolfgang 330482 1969  LG-AU Pregarten 35:37,7
8. 537 AUMAYR Matthias 333013 1985  SV Gallneukirchen 35:46,2
9. 530 KELLERER-PIRKLBAUER Helmut 300711 1970  Tri Power Freistadt 35:52,2
10. 631 SCHREINER Franz 331171 1965  SU IGLA long life 36:07,2
11. 591 AICHBAUER Thomas 331352 1981  SU IGLA long life 36:13,2
12. 593 BEYER Josef 301039 1966  SU IGLA long life 36:29,7
13. 519 FLOHBERGER Markus 300460 1979  LC Ebensee 36:59,8
14. 533 RAFFETSEDER Bernhard 333517 1975  SV Gallneukirchen 37:25,1
15. 628 PREINER Hubert 332973 1960  LC Ebensee 37:36,4
16. 557 HOTZ Martin 300705 1973  LG Kirchdorf 38:08,3
17. 613 KÖNIGSMAIER Bernhard 300800 1968  LC Ebensee 39:21,7
18. 629 PUCHNER Alois 301654 1952  LG-AU Pregarten 39:32,6
19. 651 EISL Wolfgang  1984  LG St Wolfgang 40:02,7
20. 602 HASLINGER Hansjörg 333124 1965  SV Wallern 40:04,5
21. 468 MAYRHOFER Gerhard 333185 1962  SV Gallneukirchen 40:12,7
22. 601 GRALL Hermann 300055 1962  LG Kirchdorf 40:53,3
23. 592 ASANGER Franz 330363 1961  LG-AU Pregarten 41:08,3
24. 609 KRONBERGER Lukas 333492 1995  SU IGLA long life 41:25,5
25. 599 FARAH Farhan 300626 1990  ATSV Linz LA 41:40,6
26. 547 SEIBERT Harald 300620 1965  SV Gallneukirchen 41:51,9
27. 630 SCHLUCKHUBER Jakob 333494 1993  LAC Amateure Steyr 41:59,9
28. 546 WOLDAN Peter 302131 1953  SV Gallneukirchen 42:11,7
29. 622 ORTHACKER Manfred 302321 1969  ULC Linz Oberbank 43:36,9
30. 527 REICHÖR Franz 302471 1946  SV Gallneukirchen 43:39,9
31. 627 PRAMHAS Franz 333230 1955  LG Kirchdorf 44:25,1
32. 618 LUGER Franz 301720 1957  PSV Linz 44:42,9
33. 621 NEUNDLINGER Alexander 300058 1996  Union Neuhofen/Krems 45:57,0
34. 633 SCHÜTZENEDER Herbert 332928 1948  ASK Nettingsdorf Laufsport 46:53,7
35. 603 HELMBERGER Lukas 300788 1994  LAC Nationalpark Molln 47:35,9
36. 616 LEOPOLDSEDER Martin 300704 1959  Tri Power Freistadt 48:24,4
37. 566 WEISHAR Gerhard 332815 1952  SV Gallneukirchen 49:34,7
38. 510 ZECHMEISTER Alfred 333208 1950  PSV Linz 55:23,5
39. 617 LINDL Dieter 331383 1941  PSV Linz 57:28,7
40. 605 HOFSTÄTTER Johann 301766 1936  Union Gmunden 1:13:57,0
41. 597 EDER Hermann 330953 1933  Sportunion Bad Leonfelden 1:15:39,0
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LM-Klasse:W-U20
1. 600 GLACK Marlene 332208 1994  Union Neuhofen/Krems 45:43,7
2. 608 KRONBERGER Karin 333491 1993  SU IGLA long life 47:01,8

LM-Klasse:W-AK
1. 632 SCHUSTER Bernadette 330974 1981  SK VÖEST 40:16,9
2. 624 PACHLATKO Verena 333056 1978  LAC Amateure Steyr 41:36,3
3. 596 DOLESCHAL Verena 333510 1985  LAC Amateure Steyr 44:34,1
4. 574 HÖFLER Elisabeth 300797 1992  LTU Linz 45:09,8
5. 619 MANDLBAUER Barbara 332912 1988  LG Kirchdorf 45:13,1
6. 606 HUBER Sigrid 300801 1985  LG-AU Pregarten 47:43,2
7. 558 STEINER Gudrun 300608 1980  SV Gallneukirchen 50:08,3
8. 620 MANDLBAUER Michaela 332913 1990  LG Kirchdorf 51:08,6
9. 635 WÖGERBAUER Simone 331563 1988  ATSV Linz LA 52:38,6

LM-Klasse:W-35
1. 540 WINKLER Monika 300679 1975  Tri Power Freistadt 42:25,8

LM-Klasse:W-45
1. 491 EGELSEDER Margit 301259 1967  LG Kirchdorf 43:02,2
2. 538 SCHNEEBERGER Martha 300020 1964  SV Gallneukirchen 48:45,4

LM-Klasse:W-50
1. 612 KUBICKA Irmgard 300407 1960  LG-AU Pregarten 38:54,4
2. 634 WOHLSCHLAGER Maria 333498 1961  LG-AU Pregarten 44:47,1
3. 570 AUINGER Gitti 2883 1962  SU Laakirchen 50:38,2
4. 565 FRAGNER Elisabeth 333535 1962  SV Gallneukirchen 51:20,8

LM-Klasse:W-60
1. 513 HAIDER Ilse 333055 1949  SK VÖEST 51:21,6

LM-Klasse:M-U20
1. 638 KUGLER Simon  1994  LG-AU Pregarten 34:46,1
2. 609 KRONBERGER Lukas 333492 1995  SU IGLA long life 41:25,5
3. 630 SCHLUCKHUBER Jakob 333494 1993  LAC Amateure Steyr 41:59,9
4. 621 NEUNDLINGER Alexander 300058 1996  Union Neuhofen/Krems 45:57,0
5. 603 HELMBERGER Lukas 300788 1994  LAC Nationalpark Molln 47:35,9

LM-Klasse:M-AK
1. 598 ENGLBRECHT Andreas 333456 1988  TSL Bad Goisern 33:28,7
2. 595 DOLESCHAL Martin 332991 1979  LAC Amateure Steyr 34:14,2
3. 614 LEITNER Thomas 333467 1986  SU IGLA long life 34:36,8
4. 537 AUMAYR Matthias 333013 1985  SV Gallneukirchen 35:46,2
5. 591 AICHBAUER Thomas 331352 1981  SU IGLA long life 36:13,2
6. 519 FLOHBERGER Markus 300460 1979  LC Ebensee 36:59,8
7. 651 EISL Wolfgang  1984  LG St Wolfgang 40:02,7
8. 599 FARAH Farhan 300626 1990  ATSV Linz LA 41:40,6

LM-Klasse:M-35
1. 623 PACHLATKO Roman 330951 1974  LAC Amateure Steyr 35:17,3
2. 533 RAFFETSEDER Bernhard 333517 1975  SV Gallneukirchen 37:25,1
3. 557 HOTZ Martin 300705 1973  LG Kirchdorf 38:08,3

LM-Klasse:M-40
1. 594 DIßLBACHER Josef 333098 1969  LCAV doubrava 35:05,6
2. 464 MÄRZINGER Wolfgang 330482 1969  LG-AU Pregarten 35:37,7
3. 530 KELLERER-PIRKLBAUER Helmut 300711 1970  Tri Power Freistadt 35:52,2
4. 613 KÖNIGSMAIER Bernhard 300800 1968  LC Ebensee 39:21,7
5. 622 ORTHACKER Manfred 302321 1969  ULC Linz Oberbank 43:36,9

LM-Klasse:M-45
1. 631 SCHREINER Franz 331171 1965  SU IGLA long life 36:07,2
2. 593 BEYER Josef 301039 1966  SU IGLA long life 36:29,7
3. 602 HASLINGER Hansjörg 333124 1965  SV Wallern 40:04,5
4. 547 SEIBERT Harald 300620 1965  SV Gallneukirchen 41:51,9
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LM-Klasse:M-50
1. 628 PREINER Hubert 332973 1960  LC Ebensee 37:36,4
2. 468 MAYRHOFER Gerhard 333185 1962  SV Gallneukirchen 40:12,7
3. 601 GRALL Hermann 300055 1962  LG Kirchdorf 40:53,3
4. 592 ASANGER Franz 330363 1961  LG-AU Pregarten 41:08,3
5. 616 LEOPOLDSEDER Martin 300704 1959  Tri Power Freistadt 48:24,4

LM-Klasse:M-55
1. 546 WOLDAN Peter 302131 1953  SV Gallneukirchen 42:11,7
2. 627 PRAMHAS Franz 333230 1955  LG Kirchdorf 44:25,1
3. 618 LUGER Franz 301720 1957  PSV Linz 44:42,9

LM-Klasse:M-60
1. 629 PUCHNER Alois 301654 1952  LG-AU Pregarten 39:32,6
2. 633 SCHÜTZENEDER Herbert 332928 1948  ASK Nettingsdorf Laufsport 46:53,7
3. 566 WEISHAR Gerhard 332815 1952  SV Gallneukirchen 49:34,7
4. 510 ZECHMEISTER Alfred 333208 1950  PSV Linz 55:23,5

LM-Klasse:M-65
1. 527 REICHÖR Franz 302471 1946  SV Gallneukirchen 43:39,9

LM-Klasse:M-70
1. 617 LINDL Dieter 331383 1941  PSV Linz 57:28,7

LM-Klasse:M-75
1. 605 HOFSTÄTTER Johann 301766 1936  Union Gmunden 1:13:57,0
2. 597 EDER Hermann 330953 1933  Sportunion Bad Leonfelden 1:15:39,0

 



39. Internationaler VKB-Gislauf 2012
Ergebnisliste  LM-Teamwertung 
Rang StNr Name Code GebJ Laufzeit  Gesamtzeit Rückst. in %

29.9.2012 W1101046T3D.rtf Blatt: 1 von 2

LM-Team:Damen

1.  LG-AU Pregarten
 612 KUBICKA Irmgard 300407 1960 38:54,4   1.
 634 WOHLSCHLAGER Maria 333498 1961 44:47,1   7.
 606 HUBER Sigrid 300801 1985 47:43,2   12. 2:11:24,7

2.  LG Kirchdorf
 491 EGELSEDER Margit 301259 1967 43:02,2   5.
 619 MANDLBAUER Barbara 332912 1988 45:13,1   9.
 620 MANDLBAUER Michaela 332913 1990 51:08,6   16. 2:19:23,9 7:59,2 6.1 %

3.  SV Gallneukirchen
 538 SCHNEEBERGER Martha 300020 1964 48:45,4   13.
 558 STEINER Gudrun 300608 1980 50:08,3   14.
 565 FRAGNER Elisabeth 333535 1962 51:20,8   17. 2:30:14,5 18:49,8 14.3 %

LM-Team:Herren

1.  SU IGLA long life
 614 LEITNER Thomas 333467 1986 34:36,8   3.
 631 SCHREINER Franz 331171 1965 36:07,2   10.
 591 AICHBAUER Thomas 331352 1981 36:13,2   11. 1:46:57,2

2.  LG-AU Pregarten
 638 KUGLER Simon  1994 34:46,1   4.
 464 MÄRZINGER Wolfgang 330482 1969 35:37,7   7.
 629 PUCHNER Alois 301654 1952 39:32,6   18. 1:49:56,4 2:59,2 2.8 %

3.  LAC Amateure Steyr
 595 DOLESCHAL Martin 332991 1979 34:14,2   2.
 623 PACHLATKO Roman 330951 1974 35:17,3   6.
 630 SCHLUCKHUBER Jakob 333494 1993 41:59,9   27. 1:51:31,4 4:34,2 4.3 %

4.  SV Gallneukirchen
 537 AUMAYR Matthias 333013 1985 35:46,2   8.
 533 RAFFETSEDER Bernhard 333517 1975 37:25,1   14.
 468 MAYRHOFER Gerhard 333185 1962 40:12,7   21. 1:53:24,0 6:26,8 6 %

5.  LC Ebensee
 519 FLOHBERGER Markus 300460 1979 36:59,8   13.
 628 PREINER Hubert 332973 1960 37:36,4   15.
 613 KÖNIGSMAIER Bernhard 300800 1968 39:21,7   17. 1:53:57,9 7:00,7 6.6 %

6.  LG Kirchdorf
 557 HOTZ Martin 300705 1973 38:08,3   16.
 601 GRALL Hermann 300055 1962 40:53,3   22.
 627 PRAMHAS Franz 333230 1955 44:25,1   31. 2:03:26,7 16:29,5 15.4 %
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7.  SV Gallneukirchen 1
 547 SEIBERT Harald 300620 1965 41:51,9   26.
 546 WOLDAN Peter 302131 1953 42:11,7   28.
 527 REICHÖR Franz 302471 1946 43:39,9   30. 2:07:43,5 20:46,3 19.4 %

8.  PSV Linz
 618 LUGER Franz 301720 1957 44:42,9   32.
 510 ZECHMEISTER Alfred 333208 1950 55:23,5   38.
 617 LINDL Dieter 331383 1941 57:28,7   39. 2:37:35,1 50:37,9 47.3 %
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SM:Damen
1. 634 WOHLSCHLAGER Maria 333498 1961 AUT LG-AU Pregarten 44:47,1
2. 574 HÖFLER Elisabeth 300797 1992 AUT LTU Linz 45:09,8
3. 513 HAIDER Ilse 333055 1949 AUT SK VÖEST 51:21,6
4. 635 WÖGERBAUER Simone 331563 1988 AUT ATSV Linz LA 52:38,6
5. 528 SHAMIYEH Andrea  1968 AUT ÖB TV Linz 1:02:09,9
6. 543 BERGER Andrea  1957 AUT Linz 1:06:58,4

SM:Herren
1. 537 AUMAYR Matthias 333013 1985 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 35:46,2
2. 680 REITBERGER Rudolf  1971 AUT LCC Wien 36:48,5
3. 670 GOLL Bernhard  1981 AUT Union Sport Linz 38:19,7
4. 665 HARRER Peter  1983 AUT Team Zisser Enns 38:56,2
5. 495 PLANK Ronald  1977 AUT Linz 39:31,2
6. 578 HAHN Markus  1979 AUT Linz 41:36,7
7. 599 FARAH Farhan 300626 1990 AUT ATSV Linz LA 41:40,6
8. 546 WOLDAN Peter 302131 1953 AUT SV Gallneukirchen 42:11,7
9. 563 SEIRINGER Wolfgang  1980 AUT Union Fornach 43:09,8
10. 667 KURZMANN Erwin  1962 AUT Linz 43:18,7
11. 622 ORTHACKER Manfred 302321 1969 AUT ULC Linz Oberbank 43:36,9
12. 529 KERSCHBAUMER Herbert  1965 AUT Linz 43:49,5
13. 573 MIKK Erich  1966 AUT PSVTri-Linz 44:09,2
14. 541 KLEMENT Ulrich  1972 AUT SC Nordwald 44:27,5
15. 618 LUGER Franz 301720 1957 AUT PSV Linz 44:42,9
16. 522 KRCA Martin  1975 AUT Linz 45:01,1
17. 654 LEITNER Thomas  1965 AUT Linz 45:54,0
18. 652 ROIS Dieter  1985 AUT Altenberger Metal Verein 45:58,0
19. 647 MAIR Alexander  1971 AUT Linz 46:56,5
20. 506 HAGER Michael  1961 AUT Union Feldkirchen/Donau 48:06,1
21. 677 GRASBÖCK Philipp  1982 AUT Linz 48:59,4
22. 653 GSTÖTTNER Wolfgang  1963 AUT Linz 50:22,4
23. 564 MÜHLBÖCK Stefan  1962 AUT nur4mi 50:35,2
24. 650 ARNREITER Dieter  1964 AUT Linz 51:01,8
25. 645 LINTNER Robert  1962 AUT Linz 52:32,2
26. 544 TREUER Andreas  1966 AUT Linzag 53:44,3
27. 572 STRASSER Thomas  1969 AUT Linz 54:38,9
28. 642 HARICH Jürgen  1974 AUT Linz 54:44,4
29. 469 ANGERHOFER Bernd  1979 AUT medsimlinz 55:04,9
30. 503 MARINGER Dieter  1956 AUT Siemens Linz 55:21,5
31. 510 ZECHMEISTER Alfred 333208 1950 AUT PSV Linz 55:23,5
32. 688 AUSTERLITZ Fritz  1941 AUT ULC Linz 55:29,3
33. 553 JOBST Ewald  1968 AUT Linz 56:19,4
34. 648 POINTNER Konrad  1961 AUT BMZ 56:48,6
35. 617 LINDL Dieter 331383 1941 AUT PSV Linz 57:28,7
36. 562 BACO Velibor  1985 AUT Linz 1:01:32,2

 


